

酢ビ実績2026年7月集計

(単位：トン)

月	初在庫	生産	ポバール用	接着剤	ガム	コーポリ	EVA	その他	一般計	輸出	合計	未在庫
2025/12月	17,769	38,354	29,026	1,527	0	250	6,800	332	8,909	0	37,935	18,188
2026/1月	18,188	39,876	28,498	1,852	0	296	5,648	341	8,137	3,404	40,039	18,025
2月	18,025	35,234	26,154	1,606	0	254	3,188	330	5,378	950	32,482	20,777
3月	20,777	28,995	24,527	1,799	0	302	4,206	29	6,336	0	30,863	18,909
4月	18,909	25,085	22,663	1,720	0	200	3,392	21	5,333	0	27,996	15,998
5月	15,998	36,334	25,240	1,918	0	240	5,136	341	7,635	4,088	36,963	15,369
6月	15,369	27,708	16,232	1,746	0	242	5,488	330	7,806	2,378	26,416	16,661
7月	16,661	23,436	16,289	1,984	0	245	2,367	350	4,946	1,427	22,662	17,435
1-1月(累計)		39,876	28,498	1,852	0	296	5,648	341	8,137	3,404	40,039	
1-2月(累計)		75,110	54,652	3,458	0	550	8,836	671	13,515	4,354	72,521	
1-3月(累計)		104,105	79,179	5,257	0	852	13,042	700	19,851	4,354	103,384	
1-4月(累計)		129,190	101,842	6,977	0	1,052	16,434	721	25,184	4,354	131,380	
1-5月(累計)		165,524	127,082	8,895	0	1,292	21,570	1,062	32,819	8,442	168,343	
1-6月(累計)		193,232	143,314	10,641	0	1,534	27,058	1,392	40,625	10,820	194,759	
1-7月(累計)		216,668	159,603	12,625	0	1,779	29,425	1,742	45,571	12,247	217,421	
1-1月前年比		102%	97%	82%	-	135%	91%	103%	91%	179%	99%	
1-2月前年比		101%	101%	82%	-	125%	78%	192%	83%	66%	94%	
1-3月前年比		93%	98%	83%	-	127%	89%	189%	90%	46%	92%	
1-4月前年比		85%	94%	84%	-	110%	81%	104%	83%	35%	87%	
1-5月前年比		87%	93%	84%	-	112%	83%	103%	85%	50%	87%	
1-6月前年比		84%	89%	83%	-	109%	91%	132%	90%	47%	85%	
1-7月前年比		81%	83%	85%	-	109%	83%	127%	85%	50%	81%	
前年同月比		61%	55%	97%	-	104%	42%	109%	60%	91%	57%	113%

ポバール実績2026年7月集計

(単位：トン)

月	初在庫	生産	ビニール用	繊維	製紙	フィルム	接着剤	その他	一般計	輸出	合計	未在庫
2025/12月	56,499	15,424	4,018	147	653	448	2,369	1,888	5,505	4,844	14,367	57,556
2026/1月	57,556	15,878	4,623	132	507	510	1,761	1,760	4,670	4,636	13,929	59,505
2月	59,505	14,154	4,071	137	610	500	1,232	2,377	4,856	3,737	12,664	60,995
3月	60,995	14,537	3,688	176	724	560	1,553	2,737	5,750	5,252	14,690	60,842
4月	60,842	12,745	3,282	197	779	374	2,008	1,871	5,229	5,039	13,550	60,037
5月	60,037	12,321	3,042	100	565	256	1,534	1,583	4,038	4,312	11,392	60,966
6月	60,966	9,830	4,054	120	559	290	1,901	1,613	4,483	3,850	12,387	58,409
7月	58,409	9,369	6,240	139	692	254	1,867	1,675	4,627	3,990	14,857	52,921
1-1月(累計)		15,878	4,623	132	507	510	1,761	1,760	4,670	4,636	13,929	
1-2月(累計)		30,032	8,694	269	1,117	1,010	2,993	4,137	9,526	8,373	26,593	
1-3月(累計)		44,569	12,382	445	1,841	1,570	4,546	6,874	15,276	13,625	41,283	
1-4月(累計)		57,314	15,664	642	2,620	1,944	6,554	8,745	20,505	18,664	54,833	
1-5月(累計)		69,635	18,706	742	3,185	2,200	8,088	10,328	24,543	22,976	66,225	
1-6月(累計)		79,465	22,760	862	3,744	2,490	9,989	11,941	29,026	26,826	78,612	
1-7月(累計)		88,834	29,000	1,001	4,436	2,744	11,856	13,616	33,653	30,816	93,469	
1-1月前年比		98%	133%	120%	91%	91%	93%	106%	98%	107%	111%	
1-2月前年比		95%	128%	111%	97%	92%	93%	109%	100%	92%	105%	
1-3月前年比		94%	93%	112%	99%	89%	86%	108%	97%	96%	95%	
1-4月前年比		91%	88%	123%	100%	84%	94%	109%	100%	99%	96%	
1-5月前年比		88%	90%	112%	99%	76%	90%	106%	97%	97%	95%	
1-6月前年比		87%	93%	111%	99%	70%	91%	104%	95%	94%	94%	
1-7月前年比		85%	99%	111%	99%	64%	91%	102%	93%	95%	96%	
前年同月比		72%	129%	109%	100%	37%	89%	88%	84%	101%	104%	104%